## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*\*\*

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong the 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2021.

No.F(PR)-76/2017/21, dated 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 the Government of Meghalaya is pleased to enhance the maternity leave from the existing 120 days to 180 days in respect of female employees subject to a limit of 2(two) surviving children and the extension of the benefit of paternity leave to the male employees holding sanctioned posts in Deficit Grant-in-Aid Colleges as per the Recommendation of the Meghalaya Fifth Pay Commission

Sd/( D. P. Wahlang, I.A.S)
Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Education Department

## Memo.No.EDN.59/2010/686-A

Dated Shillong the 23rd July, 2021.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. P.S to the Minister, Education Department, for information of Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 4. The Accountant General (A & E), Meghalaya Shillong.
- 5. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Finance (E) Department.
- 6. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law (B) Department.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Personnel & AR (B) Department.
- 8. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Labour Department.
- 9. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Director of School Education & Literacy Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. The Director of Educational Research and Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. The Director of Printing & Stationery for Publication in Meghalaya Gazette.

By Orders etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Education Department.

I.W.Education.II Notification(new)